

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. District Judge, Alipore  
**Title Appeal No. 169/2015**  
**CNR: WBSP01-011394-2015**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.D.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 40  
Dt. 31.07.2025

Petitioner takes no step today.

None moved.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **06.03.2026** for L.C.R.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.D.J., Alipore.